

COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM II

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, April 20, 2006–7:00 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana

XI: COMMITTEE REPORTS

B. <u>COUNTY FACILITIES</u>

Anticipated Action from April 20, 2006 meeting

4. Adoption of Resolution No. 5347 Approving Contract with White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C. to Provide Architectural Services Requested by the Citizens Committee For the Clock and Bell Tower Restoration Project to Update the Construction Cost Budget Estimates

*Roll Call

**Roll Call and 18 votes

***Roll Call and 21 votes

Except as otherwise stated, approval requires the vote of a majority of those County Board members present.

^{****}Roll Call and 14 votes

FAX: (217)384-3896

Telephone: (217) 384-3776 F County Home Page: <u>www.co.champaign.il.us</u> 6 Champaign County TDD: (217) 384-3864 County E-Mail Address: CountyBoard@.co.champaign.il.us